

FINANCIAL OFFER

D.A Matin
House # 31, Bankers Road, Tejgoan, Dhaka.

DATE : Feb 24, 2018
REF : CWPL-AM/3431/17-R01F

FINANCIAL OFFER FOR SUPPLY OF 65 KVA 3 PHASE HEAVY DUTY DIESEL GENERATING SETS.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to submit our financial offer with reference to our technical offer# CWPL-AM/3431/17-R01T dated Feb 24, 2018 :

1. Price:

SL #	Product Name	Unit	Price (BDT)	Qty.	Total Price(BDT)
1)	TEMPEST Brand 65 KVA (Prime) Rating Diesel Generator with Perkins engine and Mecc-Alte alternator BRAND : Tempest ENGINE : Perkins, UK ALTERNATOR : Mecc Alte, UK CONTROL MODULE : Deepsea, UK PORT OF SHIPMENT : Felixstowe port, UK AVAILABILITY : 5 to 15 days from ready stock subject to availability	Set	991,000.00	1.00	991,000.00
2)	Local Canopy For 65 KVA genset	Pcs.	118,000.00	1.00	118,000.00
3)	Local Auto Transfer Switch (ATS) for 65 KVA Genset	Pcs.	41,000.00	1.00	41,000.00

Total Price (Ready Stock) in BDT 1,150,000.00

GRAND TOTAL (Excluding VAT & AIT) in BDT 1,150,000.00

Amount in words : BDT One Million One Hundred and Fifty Thousand Only.

91
27103
2018

CROSS WORLD POWER LIMITED
BOQ OF 65 KVA GENERATOR

CLIENT - D.A MATIN

ADDRESS- BANKERS ROAD, TEJGOAN

DATE: 17.01.18

GEN MODEL-

ENGINE MODEL-

ALTERNATOR MODEL-

SL NO	JOB DESCRIPTION	TECHNICAL DETAILS/ BRAND	SCOPE OF SUPPLY	UOM	QTY	UNIT RATE	TOTAL RATE	REMARKS
1	Electrical System:							
1.1	Power Cable (35 °C Ambient on Air)	4X25 rm NYY DG To ATS 4X25 rm NYY MAINS To ATS 4X25 rm NYY ATS To LOAD (EMDB)	Client	Meter (Approx.)	40	1260.00	50400.00	Quantity may change upon the panel location as well as laying route.
					6	1260.00	7560.00	
					6	1260.00	7560.00	
1.2	Power Cable Lugs	25 rm Material -Copper , Surface-Electro Tinned		Pcs	26	24.00	624.00	
1.3	Control Cable For Sensing	4 X 1.2 rm (40/0.19 mm)Flexible Cable		Meter (Approx.)	80	95.00	7600.00	
1.4	PVC Tape	Adhesive Tape 04 color (Red/Yellow/Black/Blue)		Pcs	8	40.00	320.00	
1.5	PIB Tape			Pcs	2	476.00	952.00	
1.6	Royal Bolt	10 no.		Pcs	10	30.00	300.00	
1.7	Cable Tie	L - 6"/8 "		Pack	4	160.00	640.00	
1.8	Cable laying charge	Cable will laying under the ceiling		Meter	52	54.79	2849.32	
1.9	Saddle for Flexible pipe	1.5" Ø Local		Pcs	50	94.00	4700.00	
1.10	Royal Plug & Screw	1.5" length		Pack	4	177.00	708.00	
2	Generator Earthing :							
2.1	Earthing Boring	Earthing of electrical installation with 38.1 mm (1.5") dia G.I. pipe (earth electrode) having 6.35 mm dia holes across the dia at 305 mm interval securedly bonded with washer, nuts, bolts etc. sunk upto a depth of 100 ft to attain earth resistance <1 ohm including blind socket for water pouring facility. Boring: 100' & GI Pipe: 10'+10'		Job	1	14500.00	14500.00	
2.2	Earthing Copper Lead	Installation of solid cooper wire earthing lead 2 SWG in 38.1 mm dia GI pipe & termination of connection at both end .		Meter	35	600.00	21000.00	
2.3	Earthing Block / Equipotential bar	Dimension 300mm X 20mm X 3mm or equivalent with connection facility		Pc	1	3500.00	3500.00	
2.4	Earthing Cable	1 X 10rm BYA (Green) from Earthing Copper bar to gen & equipment		Meter (Approx.)	15	103.86	1557.97	Quantity may change upon the equipotential bar and boring location. Taking equipotential bar location in the DG room.
2.5	Earthing Cable lugs	10 rm Material -Copper , Surface-Electro Tinned		Pcs	5	14.00	70.00	
3	Exhaust System:							
3.1	Exhaust Silencer straight Pipe	MS Pipe bore 3", thickness 3-4mm		Feet(Approx)	26	550.00	14300.00	
3.2	Exhaust Bends /Elbow	Long radius 90 deg L bow		Pcs	2	550.00	1100.00	
3.3	Exhaust Socket	Threaded 3"dia MS Socket		Pcs	2	500.00	1000.00	
3.4	Exhaust Heat Insulation	Insulation Of Pipe with Rockwool/Glasswool (25.4mm min thickness) along with 26SWG Aluminium sheet clading.		Job	1	9726.03	9726.03	
3.5	Exhasut Fitting	All bracket , support must be made with MS angle 50X50X 4, 5 & 6 MM		Job	1	9041.10	9041.10	
4	Cooling System:							
4.1	Radiator Ducting	As per layout with 20/22 SWWG MS sheet,Angle bar, flat bar support,Canvas cloth etc Duct. Dim. (WXH)ft- (2.3X2.3)ft, Running Length- 7ft (Appx.)		Sq-ft (Appx.)	N/A	0.00	0.00	
5	Commissioning Material:							
5.1	Radiator Premix Coolant	Havoline, (30% of Coolant & 70% of DM Water)		Liter	15	200.00	3000.00	
5.2	Lube oil	SAE 15 W 40		Liter	10	436.00	4360.00	
5.3	Battery electrolyte	Specific gravity 1.250		Liter	10	62.00	620.00	
6	DG On site delivery:							
6.1	Loading /Unloading/Lifting	Generator dry weight-1500 Kg	CWPL	Job	1	0.00	0.00	DG location on Ground Floor.
7	Civil Works:							
7.1	Existing DG Base extension	Proposed Dimension (LXW)ft- (9X3.5)ft, Depth, D- 3Inch with NCF.	Client	Job	1	0.00	0.00	
Total TK (Excl VAT & AIT)							167,988.41	

** All the necessary civil works will be done by client with CWPL engineer instruction.

Handwritten signature and date 2018